ABN 25 062 063 692

945 Wellington Street WEST PERTH WA 6005

E: investors@rent.com.au

P: +61 8 6145 2600 www. rent.com.au
  @rentcomau

ASX Announcement

16 March 2018

DIRECTOR AND CEO ON MARKET SHARE PURCHASES

Rent.com.au Limited (ASX: RNT) (“the Company”), Australia’s Number 1 website dedicated to
rental property, advises that a director the Company, Mr John Wood, has increased
his shareholding in the Company through an on market purchase of shares as outlined below and
in the attached Appendix 3Y.

In addition, the Company’s CEO, Mr Greg Bader has also increased his shareholding through an on
market purchase of shares.

The table below summarises the position in relation to both Mr Wood’s and Mr Bader’s interests
in Fully Paid Ordinary Shares in Rent.com.au Limited.

Before Share
Purchase

After
Purchase Purchase

John Wood 933,764 - 933,764

Reefbay Holdings Pty Ltd 3,224,699 224,063 3,448,762

Reefbay Holdings Pty Ltd 240,003 - 240,003

Rent Investment Pty Ltd atf Rent Investment Unit Trust 9,624,450 - 9,624,450

Mr John Wood 14,022,916 224,063 14,246,979

Mr Greg Bader 8,009,000 350,000 8,359,000

http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/
https://twitter.com/rentcomau
http://www.investors.rent.com.au/
http://promo.rent.com.au/